

ABRIDGED BID NOTICE UNDER OPEN INTERNATIONAL BIDDING

1. Uganda Electricity Transmission Company Ltd (UETCL) invites sealed bids from eligible bidders for:

No.	Procurement Reference Number	Subject of Procurement	Bid Security
1	UETCL/SUPLS/2024-	Supply, Installation, Testing, Integration	UGX
	2025/00542	and Commissioning of Automated Meter Reading (AMR) System	6,000,000

- 2. The Bidding document (s) shall be inspected and issued at; **Procurement & Disposal Department, Uganda Electricity Transmission Company Ltd, 2nd Floor Annex Building, Plot 12, Hannington Road, P.O. Box 7625 Kampala-UGANDA**. **Tel:** +256-+256-414 233433/4
- 3. A complete set of Bidding Document in English may be purchased by interested bidders on submission of a written application on their Company Letter Head to the address above and upon payment of a non-refundable fee of UGX 100,000 (Uganda Shillings: One hundred thousand only). The method of payment will be Electronic Funds Transfer to UETCL Bank Accounts shown below;

Bank	Branch	Account Number	Currency
Standard Chartered	Speke Road	0105610780000	UGX
Bank		8705610780000	USD

Receipt of Payment will be carried out at the UETCL Finance Department on First Floor Plot 10- Hannington Road- Opposite Serena Hotel Staff Gate. Personal Cheques are not acceptable.

- 4. The deadline for bid submission shall be at 11:00am on March 12, 2025
- 5. The detailed bid notices are available at the Entity's website at www.uetcl.com and at www.uetcl.com

UETCL IS NOT BOUND TO ACCEPT THE LOWEST BID OR ANY BID.

MANAGEMENT

Uganda Electricity Transmission Company Limited

Plot 10 Hannington Road, Nakasero P.O Box 7625, Kampala, Uganda Phone: +256 700 453 920 Contact: +256 417 802000 / +256 314

Contact: +256 417 802000 / +256 314 802000 Email: transco@uetcl.com Website: www.uetcl.go.ug



UETCL/CEO/MD/GR-482

BID NOTICE UNDER OPEN INTERNATIONAL BIDDING

Subject: Invitation to bid for Supply, Installation, Testing, Integration and Commissioning of Automated Meter Reading (AMR) System

Procurement Reference Number: UETCL/SUPLS/2024-2025/00542

- 1. The Uganda Electricity Transmission Company Ltd (UETCL) has allocated funds to be used for the acquisition of Supply, Installation, Testing, Integration and Commissioning of Automated Meter Reading (AMR) System.
- 2. The UETCL invites sealed bids from eligible bidders for the provision of the above supplies.
- 3. Bidding will be conducted in accordance with the **Open International Bidding** method contained in the Public Procurement and Disposal of Public Assets Act, 2003 (As amended) and Regulations 2023 and is open to all bidders.
- 4. You may obtain further information and inspect the bidding documents at the address given below at 8(a) from **8:30 a.m. to 4:30 p.m. on working days.**
- 5. The Bidding documents in English may be purchased by interested bidders on the submission of a written application to the address below at 8(b) and upon payment of a non-refundable fee of UGX 100,000 (Uganda Shillings: One hundred thousand only). The method of payment will be Electronic Funds Transfer to UETCL Bank Accounts shown below;

Bank	Branch	Account Number	Currency
Standard Chartered	Speke Road	0105610780000	UGX
Bank		8705610780000	USD

- 6. Receipt of Payment will be carried out at the UETCL Finance Department on First Floor Plot 10- Hannington Road- Opposite Serena Hotel Staff Gate. Personal Cheques are not acceptable. The documents are to be collected from the address below at 8(a).
- 7. Bids must be delivered to the address below at 8(c) at or before 11:00am on March 12, 2025. The bids must be accompanied by a Bid Security of UGX 6,000,000 (Uganda Shillings: Six Million only) in form of Bank Guarantee valid up-to August 30, 2025. Late bids shall be rejected. Bids will be opened in the presence of the bidders' representatives who choose to attend at the address below at 8(d) at 11:15am on March 12, 2025.
- 8. (a) Address documents may be inspected at:

Procurement & Disposal Department,

Uganda Electricity Transmission Company Ltd

Plot 12, Hannington Road,

P.O. Box 7625 Kampala-UGANDA

Tel: +256-414 233433/4

E-mail: <u>procurement@uetcl.com</u>

- (b) Address documents will be issued from: same as 8(a) above.
- (c) Address Bids must be delivered to: same as 8(a) above.
- (d) Address of Bid Opening: same as 8(a) above.
- 9. There shall be a pre-bid meeting at **UETCL- Procurement Meeting Room, Plot 12, Hannington Road, at 11:00am on February 17, 2025** as indicated in the proposed schedule in this notice.
- 10. The Planned Procurement Schedule (subject to changes) is as follows:

Activity	Date
a. Publish bid notice	February 04, 2025
b. Pre-bid meeting	February 17, 2025
c. Bid closing date	March 12, 2025
d. Evaluation process	17 th to 29 th March, 2025
e. Display and communication of best evaluated bidder notice	April 10, 2025
f. Contract signature	After Solicitor General's Approval

.....

CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER